# 14000401592

(Re	questor's Name)					
(Ad	dress)	<u>.</u>				
(Ad	ldress)	······				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
L						

f

000434841610



RECEIVED

Office Use Only

	ACCESS, INC. P.O. Box	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666				
			WALK IN			
		PICK UP:	JENA 9/17			
	CERTIFIED COP	Ý				
xx	РНОТОСОРУ					
	CUS			2024 SEP		
xx	FILING	С	ONVERSION			
-	APPLIANCE PART (CORPORATE NAME AND			ASSEE FL		
-	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT	¥)			
	(CORPORATE NAME ANI)					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND					
-	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT	b)	· · ·		

•

# Articles of Conversion For Other Business Entity Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity," an Indiana Limited Liability Company, into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with §605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is APPLIANCE PARTS NETWORK LLC.

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the State of Indiana on October 14, 2013.

3. The name of the Florida limited liability company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is APPLIANCE PARTS NETWORK LLC.

4. The conversion shall be effective the date of filing with the State of Elorida 🗄

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061—605.1072, F.S. There are no members exercising appraisal rights.

7. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with §605.1041-605.1046.

DATED: 9/17/2024

APPLIANCE PARTS NETWORK LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

APPLIANCE PARTS NETWORK LLC, a Florida limited liability company

	Signed by:				
	kai	la.	K.	Allen	
Z	1 200	Mar La	20.8	4 1 2 3	

Kayla R. Minager

Kayla K. Allen.

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I — Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### APPLIANCE PARTS NETWORK LLC

ARTICLE II — Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address: 99 Nesbit St., Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

Street Address: 99 Nesbit St., Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

David A. Holmes, Esq. 99 Nesbit St. Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all matutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

David A. Holmes, Registered Agent

### **ARTICLE IV - Management**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager – managed company with the initial manager being:

Kayla R. Allen 99 Nesbit St. Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

The initial manager shall serve until her resignation or removal in accordance with the terms of Operating Agreement of the Company.

David A. Holmes, Authorized Representative

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)